
2024 SCHOLARSHIP STATS

194
Total Scholarships Awarded

68
Academic Aristocrat Scholarships

99
Scholarship Winners 

(91 GISH, 6 Non-GISH) 
(2 did not submit)

130
Scholarship Guidelines

204
Applications Submitted 

(152 GISH, 49 Non-GISH, 3 college)

32
Scholarships Available 

to Multiple Schools 

$418,018 Total Scholarships Awarded

$8 million 
Over $8 million in scholarships have been awarded to  
students from the GIPS Foundation in the last 30 years

GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOUNDATION
Kari Hooker-Leep, Executive Director  •  308-385-5525  •  khookerleep@gips.org  •  gipsfoundation.org



GRAND ISLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS FOUNDATION
Kari Hooker-Leep, Executive Director  •  308-385-5525  •  khookerleep@gips.org  •  gipsfoundation.org

2024 SCHOLARSHIP STATS

60%
GISH class submitted  

awarded a scholarship

27%
GISH class submitted 

an application

$418,018
Academic Aristocrat Total  =  $65,160
General Scholarship Total  =  $348,858
Non-App Scholarship Total  =  $2,500
Booster Scholarship Total  =  $1,500

38%  males awarded scholarship

62%  females awarded scholarship

38% of submitted applications were male
62% of submitted applications were female

60% plus
For 8 years, the GIPS Foundation has offered scholarships to 
over 60% of GISH students that applied

152 GISH students submitted an application
120 GISH students started, but did not submit

53%
of GISH applications 
submitted week of 

deadline

Other High Schools
6 non-GISH students awarded

49 non-GISH students submitted
Schools:  Adams Central, Central Valley, Centura,  
Doniphan-Trumbull, GI Central Catholic, GI Northwest, 
Nebraska Christian, Wood River, York

36%
GISH class awarded 

an scholarship

38%
GISH class submitted 

an application

Verified
Free/Reduced Lunch

60% of GISH class is verified  
Free/Reduced Lunch

Ethnicity and Race

33% Hispanic students awarded scholarship

39% Hispanic students submitted application

57% of GISH class is Hispanic (322 students)
Asian: 7 class - 3 applicantions - 0 awarded
Black: 22 class - 8 applications - 2 awarded
Hawaiian: 0 class - 1 applications - 1 awarded
Indian: 0 class - 12 applications - 4 awarded
White: 201 class - 112 applications - 76 awarded

Household Disruption

36 students awarded scholarship

60 students submitted application


